Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 231 46.2 46.2 46.2
|Female 269 53.8 53.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Which one of the following marijuana policies

do you prefer?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Keep 80 16.0 16.0 16.0
marijuana ’ ’ ’
Decriminali
ze the
personal 64 12.8 12.8 28.7
use and
possession
Legalize 134 26.7 26.7 55.4
marijuana ’ ’ ’
Legalize
and
commerciali 223 44.6 44.6 100.0
ze
marijuana
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 279 55.9 55.9 55.9
Republican 135 27.0 27.0 82.9
Independen 86 17.1 17.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote forin the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 314 62.9 62.9 62.9
Donald 146 29.3 29.3 92.2
Someone 17 3.5 3.5 95.7
Did not 21 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tel

| meyour ethnicity?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Hispanic or
. 22 4.4 4.4 4.4
Latino of
White or 306 61.2 61.2 65.6
Black or 137 27.4 27.4 92.9
Asian 18 3.6 3.6 96.6
Other or 17 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 95 19.1 19.1 19.1
35-49 127 25.5 25.5 44.5
50-64 152 30.4 30.4 74.9
65 or more 125 251 25.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 115 23.0 23.0 23.0
Some 144 28.7 28.7 51.7
College 133 26.5 26.5 78.2
Postgrad or 109 21.8 21.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
States
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid MD 500 100.0 100.0 100.0




